Informed consent of a participant in a public sporting event called



Event date: 29th July 2023

Organizer: Slovak Ultra Trail, Non-profit Organization

l declare that I have familiarized myself with the route a published on www.ultrafatra.sk. I commit to abide by these ru	
	vent. I confirm that I have adequately
I acknowledge that I am participating in the Ultra Fatra race the organizers of the Ultra Fatra race are not liable for any injuring understand that I am not entitled to claim any financial competing injuries I may suffer during the race. I also accept that the organizers of the Ultra Fatra race have not taken out any participants may incur in connection with their participation in	uries I may sustain during the event. I ensation or make any other claims for any anizers of the Ultra Fatra race are not or property during the event. I am aware that special insurance to cover damages that
program of the race, as well as to interrupt or cancel the raparticipants. In the event of such a change, participants have any part thereof. The organizer, volunteers, and especially meright to stop a participant who shows signs of excessive exhamay be at risk. In case of health complications that could jeo participant, they have the right to decide to end the participant for a necessary period. I undertake to follow all instructions provided by the organ duration. I am aware that I will be moving within the environ and I am obliged to comply with the legislation of the Slovak on Nature and Landscape Protection.	ce, primarily to ensure the safety of all no right to a refund of the entry fee or edical staff working at the race, have the fustion and whose safety, health, or life pardize the safety, health, or life of the int's participation in the race or suspend izers of the Ultra Fatra race during its ment of the Veľká Fatra National Park,
I consent to my participation in the Ultra Fatra race being recorded in audiovisual form by the organizers of the Ultra Fatra race or a person authorized by them. I agree that the recordings or photographs taken before, during, and after the Ultra Fatra race at the event location may be used by the organizers of the Ultra Fatra race or a designated person for the purpose of presenting the Ultra Fatra race, without the participant's entitlement to compensation. I am aware that, on the date of the race, it is necessary to comply with current measures and information related to COVID-19.	
Participant's name:	Date of birth:
Signature:	